
 
NAPGC CHAMPIONSHIP CALENDAR 2026  

 

As at – 9 January 2026 

Regional qualifying competitions   

Bourne Vanneck: Southern Saturday 6 June 2026 Southampton 

Bourne Vanneck: Home Counties East Saturday 6 June 2026 Risebridge 

Bourne Vanneck: Home Counties West Sunday 7 June 2026 Wycombe Heights 

Bourne Vanneck: Midlands Sunday 7 June 2026 Bromsgrove 

Men's Championship: Southern Saturday 27 June 2026  The Oaks 

Men's Championship: Home Counties East Saturday 27 June 2026 Belhus Park 

Men’s Championship: Home Counties West Sunday 28 June 2026 Richings Park 

Men's Championship: Midlands Sunday 28 June 2026 Gaudet Luce 

UKPCC: Midlands South-West Monday 22 June  Rodway Hill 

UKPCC: Home Counties South-West Tuesday 30 June Hoebridge 

UKPCC: South Coast Thursday 2 July Portsmouth 

UKPCC: Home Counties West Wednesday 22 July Bird Hills 

UKPCC: Midlands Central Tuesday 28 July The Welcombe 

UKPCC: Home Counties East Thursday 30 July Castle Point 

Mitchell-Thomson: Home Counties East Tuesday 7 July Panshanger 

Mitchell-Thomson: Home Counties West Friday 10 July Stevenage 

Mitchell-Thomson: Midlands Friday 10 July Cherwell Edge 

Mitchell-Thomson: Southern Monday 13 July Sherfield Oaks (Waterloo) 

Hawtree: Southern Sunday 21 June Stockley Park 

Hawtree: Central Saturday 4 July Batchwood Hall 

Hawtree: Midlands Sunday 19 July Leamington & County Golf Club 

 

National Finals and Events Dates Venues 

Winter Team - Gordon and Mary Forster Bowl Finals  Sunday 10 May 2026 Stockley Park 

NAPGC Open Championship (mixed event)  Friday 29 May Wexham Park 

Men’s Team -Bourne-Vanneck Cup and Shield Final Sunday 12 July 2026 Sherfield Oaks (Wellington) 

Junior Championships Saturday 18 July The Downshire 

Women’s Stroke Play Championships Saturday 25 July Cherwell Edge 

Women’s Team - JHB Cup and Shield Sunday 26 July Cherwell Edge 

Presidents Trophy Open (mixed event) Monday 3 August Leamington & County Golf Club 

Women’s Seniors Championship Wednesday 5 August 2026 Huntswood 

Men’s Seniors Championship Wednesday 12 August 2026 West Middlesex 

Men’s Scratch Championship Round 1 Saturday 15 August 2026 Woodhall Spa (Hotchkin) 

Men’s Scratch Championship Round 2 Sunday 16 August 2026 Woodhall Spa (Bracken) 

Men’s Stroke Play Championship Final Sunday 16 August 2026 Woodhall Spa (Bracken) 

Team Series Finals - Hawtree, Siemens & Ballantyne Saturday 12 September 2026 Winter Hill 

Team Series Finals - Clapham & Whitewebbs Sunday 13 September 2026 Winter Hill 

Team Series Final - Mitchell-Thomson, Women’s 
Greensomes, Men’s, Women’s and Mixed Match Play 

Monday 14 September 2026 Winter Hill 

UKPCC Stableford Championship Final Men & Women Sunday 27 September 2026 St Andrews (Eden) 

Captain’s Team Event (members mixed team event)  Monday 12 October Venue to be confirmed 

 


